



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

SMALL POWER UTILITIES GROUP - MINDANAO

# PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. 008585(SVP)

Page 1 of 1

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

**To: CAMON INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY & SERVICES, Inc.**

038 Linao Minglanilla, Cebu City  
Telephone No. (032) 316-2722

DATE: July 11, 2023

PD NO.: S3-LOR23-006

PR DATE: February 22, 2023

DELIVERY PERIOD: WITHIN 30 DAYS  
FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER

TERMS: 30 DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND SUBMISSION OF ALL DOCUMENTS  
STATED AT THE BACK HEREOF / COD / PREPAYMENT

DELIVERY POINT:

**Sybil V. Cahilog/Property Officer**  
Davao-Warehouse, Mintal, Davao City

REQUISITIONER:

**N. M. ARCENA / Plant Head, LDPP**

| PO ITEM NO. | PR NO./ ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION   | QTY | UNIT OF MEASURE | UNIT PRICE (P)             | AMOUNT (P)       |
|-------------|------------------|---|-----|-----------------|----------------------------|------------------|
|             |                  | <b>SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TOOLS, ELECTRIC POWER TOOLS INTENDED FOR LORETO DPP</b>   | 1   | LOT             |                            |                  |
| 1           | 1                | 1. Box Tool, Plastic with Handle, <i>665 x 335 x 280mm Stanley Jumbo-26"</i>  | 2   | pcs             | 4,375.00                   | 8,750.00         |
| 2           | 2                | 2. Hammer Claw, durable, Carbon Steel, 570g.  | 1   | pc              |                            | 1,785.71         |
| 3           | 3                | 3. Locking Pliers Set, Rubber Grip, Wire Cutter, Jaw Style Curve Straight, Long Nose, <i>Ingco</i>  | 1   | set             |                            | 3,571.43         |
| 4           | 4                | 4. Screw Driver Set Electrical Grade, 10pcs <i>Insulated Screw Driver Set</i>   | 1   | set             |                            | 2,678.571        |
| 5           | 5                | 5. Wrench Trap Large: 1"-6 1/2", Small: 3/8"-5 1/4" <i>OEM</i>  | 1   | set             |                            | 4,464.286        |
| 6           | 6                | 6. Charger Battery 12/24V, Current 20-300Amps <i>Lotus 20A</i>  | 1   | pc              |                            | 2,678.571        |
| 7           | 7                | 7. Grinder Electric Angle Grinder 7" grinding Stone & Power Brush 220Vac 60hz Single Phase <i>Ingco 750w</i>                                | 1   | set             |                            | 4,464.286        |
| 8           | 8                | 8. Portable Welding Machine, 220V, 20-200Amps <i>Ingco 220A</i>   | 1   | pc              |                            | 10,714.29        |
| 9           | 9                | 9. Electric Fan Wall Mounted, Remote Controlled and/or On-unit control 8 hour timer, transparent blade <i>Camel</i>                         | 3   | pcs             | 5,357.14                   | 16,071.43        |
| 10          | 10               | 10. Stove, Electric Automatic Piezo Ignition system 100% <i>Porcelain body</i> , Rubberized Non Skid footing <i>La Germania white color</i> | 2   | units           | 5,803.57                   | 11,607.14        |
| 11          | 11               | 11. Flashlight Heavy Duty <i>LED</i> , Rechargeable, <i>torchlight</i> with USB Power Bank  | 3   | pcs             | 1,339.29                   | 4,017.86         |
| 12          | 12               | 12. Hose Compressor, 1/4 dia, 20bar <i>Fuji</i>   | 10  | mtrs            | 446.43                     | 4,464.29         |
|             |                  |   |     |                 | <b>COST OF GOODS.....P</b> | <b>75,267.86</b> |
|             |                  |   |     |                 | <b>TAX 12 %.....P</b>      | <b>9,032.14</b>  |
|             |                  |   |     |                 | <b>TOTAL AMOUNT.....P</b>  | <b>84,300.00</b> |

**ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITION**

1. Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Warranty.

2. Upon acceptance, a warranty shall be required either by retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to Five percent (5%) of the contract price.

**THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF: *E***

CC 6683076 GL 572 OE 077  
FUNDS AVAILABLE  
*[Signature]*  
**ANNABELLE E. OGA**  
Financial Specialist 7.12.23

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad  
*[Signature]*  
BY **RODRIGO U. FULLIDO**  
Division Manager, SPUG-EMOD  
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. By signing below:  
*[Signature]*  
CONFORME: **JOHN CAMERAN**  
POSITION:  
DATE: Aug. 01, 2023

OFFICE ADDRESS

CABLE ADDRESS

OFFICE ADDRESS: Davao City